
j.t.A
AAAA

CITY OF LONG BEACH
POLICE DEPARTMENT

100 LONG BEACH BLVD. . LONG BEACH. CALIFORNIA 90802 . (562) 570-7301 . FAX (562) 570-7114

ANTHONY W. BATTS
Chief of Police

April 19 , 2005

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize the City Manager to execute second amendment to Contract No.
28437 with the Long Beach Unified School District for Jail Food Services , to
extend the term of the agreement to June 30 , 2005 , at an estimated cost of
$93 000. (Citywide)

DISCUSSION

On September 2 , 2003 , the City Council authorized an agreement with Long Beach
Unified School District (LBUSD) to provide food services to the inmates of the men
jail during the reconstruction of the Public Safety Building at 400 West Broadway (see
Attachment 1).

On November 9, 2004, the City Council authorized a First Amendment to the
Agreement that increased the contract amount by $186 000 and extended the term
an additional six months , to March 31 2005 , while a request for proposals was being
prepared to solicit bids for prepackaged meals for the inmates (see Attachment 2).

A second amendment is necessary to extend the contract for a second three-month
period , to June 30 , 2005. The bidding and award process for the Police Jail Food
Service contract has taken longer than projected but it is anticipated that the contract
will be awarded by June 30 , 2005.

This letter was reviewed by Deputy City Attorney Richard Anthony on April 7 , 2005
and Budget Management Officer David Wodynski on April 8 , 2005.

TIMING CONSIDERATIONS

City Council action on this item is requested on April 19 , 2005 , to ensure food
services continue at the jail facility.

ADMINISTRATION BUREAU
(562) 570-5830

FAX (562) 570- 5833

INVESTIGATIONS BUREAU
(562) 570-7350

FAX (562) 570-7175

PA TROL BUREAU
(562) 570-7214

FAX (562) 570-7058

SUPPORT BUREAU
(562) 570- 7342

FAX (562) 570-6018



HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
April 19 , 2005
Page 2

FISCAL IMPACT

Estimated costs to continue the food services through June 30, 2005 , are $93 000.
The Department will absorb the cost within the existing Department General Fund
appropriation.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted

nAA

~~~~~

NYW. 

CHIEF OF POLICE

FB/COP Staff
Jail Food LBUSD 2 Amendment

ATTACHMENTS
APPROVED:

I/l/
GERALD R. MILLER
CITY MANAGER


